Victaulic
®
 World Headquarters • P.O. Box 31, Easton, PA 18044-0031 • 4901 Kesslersville Rd., Easton, PA 18040 • 1-800-PICK VIC • FAX: 610/250-8817 • www.victaulic.com
R
1471 Rev. C 9/00  ® Registered Trademark Victaulic Company of America © Copyright 1997 Victaulic Company of America Printed in U.S.A.
FEATURES
1. Body and Disc Core
 –

are made of cast aluminum.
Chain is galvanized steel.
HOW TO ORDER:
Specify type valve and operator
by valve numbering system
shown on back page.
Always specify length of chain
required.
For insulation and locking
device, contact Victaulic for
details.
R dia.
M
L
Q
N1
P
J
T
S O1
K
N2
Chain Wheel�
Option
O2
N2
Lever Lock with
Locking Device
08.02-4B
SIZE
Nom.
In.
Actual
mm
Dimensions – Inches/
millimeters
No.
Turns
to
Close
Aprx.
Wgt.
Each
Lbs./
kg
J K L M
Handwheel Chain Wheel
P Q R S TN
1
O
1
N
2
O
2
2 5.19 9.25 2.38 1.13 4.00 7.09 4.00 9.25 2.19 0.38 0.63 5.00 1.83 7 4.5
60.3 132 235 60 29 101.6 180 102 235 56 10 16 127 46 2.0
2
¹⁄₂
5.19 9.25 2.38 1.13 4.00 7.09 4.00 9.25 2.19 0.38 0.63 5.00 1.83 7 4.5
73.0 132 235 60 29 101.6 180 102 235 56 10 16 127 46 2.0
3 5.19 9.25 2.38 1.13 4.00 7.09 4.00 9.25 2.19 0.38 0.63 5.00 1.83 7 4.5
88.9 132 235 60 29 101.6 180 102 235 56 10 16 127 46 2.0
4 5.19 9.25 2.38 1.13 4.00 7.09 4.00 9.25 2.19 0.38 0.63 5.00 1.83 7 4.5
114.3 132 235 60 29 101.6 180 102 235 56 10 16 127 46 2.0
5 5.19 9.25 2.38 1.13 4.00 7.09 4.00 9.25 2.19 0.38 0.63 5.00 1.83 7 4.5
141.3 132 235 60 29 101.6 180 102 235 56 10 16 127 46 2.0
6 5.19 9.25 2.38 1.13 8.00 7.09 9.00 9.50 2.19 0.30 0.63 5.00 1.83 7 4.5
168.3 132 235 60 29 203 180 229 241 56 8 16 127 46 2.0
8 5.19 9.25 2.38 1.13 8.00 7.09 9.00 9.50 2.19 0.30 0.63 5.00 1.83 7 4.5
219.1 132 235 60 29 203 180 229 241 56 8 16 127 46 2.0
10 5.94 10.78 2.38 1.13 8.00 8.09 9.00 10.50 2.44 0.30 0.63 6.00 2.36 10 7.0
273.0 151 274 60 29 203 206 229 267 62 8 16 152 60 3.2
12 5.94 10.78 2.38 1.13 8.00 8.09 9.00 10.50 2.44 0.30 0.63 6.00 2.36 10 7.0
323.9 151 274 60 29 203 206 229 267 62 8 16 152 60 3.2

MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS
08.02 - 7
Vic-300 Butterfly Valve Numbering System
V - 040 - 3 7 4 2 11
Type Size
Pressure
Rating Body Disc/Trim Bracket Operator
V 030
040
060
080
100
120
3 - 300 PSI 3 - Epoxy coated iron
5 - PPS coated iron
7 - 316 Stainless Steel
9 - Special*
1 - Buna/Bronze
2 - EPDM/Bronze
3 - Viton/Stainless
Steel
4 - Buna/Stainless Steel
5 - EPDM/Stainless
Steel
9 - Special*
0 - No Bracket (2)
2 - Standard
3 - Standard with
insulation
4 - UL/FM
9 - Special*
00 - Bare
11 - Handle with memory stop
15 - 2 position detent handle
(sizes 2", 2¹⁄₂" & 3" only)
20 - Gear operator
21 - Gear operator with memory stop
22 - Gear operator with chain wheel
23 - Gear operator with AWWA square oper. nut
24 - Gear operator with memory stop and
chain wheel
29 - Non-std. gear operator*
VV - Pneumatic*
WW - Electric*
YY - Hydraulic*
LD - 10 position handle with tamper-proof
Locking Device
NOTES: